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Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:- 
 

 

 

(a) whether the Government has taken any decision to waive inter-State transmission charges 

on solar power projects to make them feasible and to enable them to compete with the 

thermal power; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

ANSWER 

 
 
 

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY AND POWER (I/C)  

(SHRI R.K. SINGH) 

 
 

(a) and (b) On 13 February 2018, the Ministry of Power has issued an Order notifying that for 

generation projects based on solar and wind resources, no inter-state transmission charges 

and losses will be levied for transmission of the electricity through the inter-state 

transmission system for sale of power by such projects commissioned till 31st March 2022.  

A copy of the Order is enclosed as Annexure. 

 ***** 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Annexure 

Annexure referred to in reply to the Lok Sabha Unstarred question no. 6382 

for reply on 05/04/2018 

 



 

 


